2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86 - CITY OF HAMLIN - FISHER CO M&O
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $1,840 S0
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86IS - CITY OF HAMLIN - FISHER CO I1&S
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $1,840 S0

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM Page 2 of 44



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

88 - RULE ISD - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
2 M711985 ARTIC CORE PARTNERSHIP LTD
3 M705692 BLACK STONE MINERALS CO LP
4 M705859 BOULDERS ROYALTY CORP
5 M711804 BRUCE MARK
6 M706728 CAHILL TERRY
7 M711713 CLEM WELDON
8 M705640 COMMUNITY FOUNDATION - ABILENE
9 M705926 FRENCH MARILYN
10 M711795 FRENCH MIRA BELLA

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$900
S0
$30
$20
S0
S0
S0
$30
$50
$20

Taxable Value

$900
S0
S0
S0
S0
$0
S0
S0
S0
S0
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
R51318
R27938
R104506
M102115
R100404
R21
M103120
R104488
R104479

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

TUTT RONNY & JANET
HIGGINBOTHAM H SEATON

SMITH CODY

TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
PYRON JIMMY E

CHANEY GARY & SAMANTHA
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
MERE DANIEL & MAEGAN
BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE

CAB - CITY OF ABILENE

Market Value

$4,995,340
$843,250
$878,670
$675,480
$614,200
$739,990
$722,920
$523,070
$700,860
$450,920

Taxable Value

$4,995,340
$774,580
$714,290
$675,480
$614,200
$561,440
$554,670
$523,070
$451,390
$450,920
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
M711647
R15372
M103120
M96950
M30771
R14008275

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC

CAD - JONES CAD

Market Value

$62,654,760
$51,931,510
$45,426,950
$23,702,030
$15,620,670
$7,131,670
$6,294,130
$6,014,210
$5,616,260
$4,915,370

Taxable Value

$62,654,760
$51,931,510
$45,426,950
$20,620,760
$15,620,670
$7,131,670
$6,294,130
$6,014,210
$5,616,260
$4,915,370

Page 5 of 44



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
R42812
M30771
M2665
R26675
M712012
R102038

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

CAN - CITY OF ANSON
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

Market Value

$7,131,670
$3,902,240
$3,115,790
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,386,100
$1,247,180
$1,096,740
$1,000,000

$877,970

Taxable Value

$7,131,670
$3,902,240
$3,115,790
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,386,100
$1,247,180
$1,096,740
$1,000,000

$877,970
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
R42812
M30771
M2665
R26675
M712012
R102038

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

CANIS - CITY OF ANSON I&S
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

Market Value

$7,131,670
$3,902,240
$3,115,790
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,386,100
$1,247,180
$1,096,740
$1,000,000

$877,970

Taxable Value

$7,131,670
$3,902,240
$3,115,790
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,386,100
$1,247,180
$1,096,740
$1,000,000

$877,970
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R105179
R48806
M708551
R103576
R47
R105754
R13002604
R45116

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

CHM - CITY OF HAMLIN M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
HAMLIN MUNICIPAL DEV.DISTRICT

RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
HAMLIN PT, LLC

M&C LUMBER INC

SILVERSAGE LTD

HERTEL GARY P

MAL ENTERPRISES INC

Market Value

$2,239,640
$1,286,930
$1,020,390
$3,070,990
$823,460
$657,510
$544,620
$481,430
$471,470
$429,690

Taxable Value

$2,239,640
$1,286,930
$1,020,390
$854,830
$823,460
$657,510
$544,620
$481,430
$471,470
$429,690
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R105179
R48806
M708551
R103576
R47
R105754
R13002604
R45116

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

CHMIS - CITY OF HAMLIN I1&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
HAMLIN MUNICIPAL DEV.DISTRICT

RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
HAMLIN PT, LLC

M&C LUMBER INC

SILVERSAGE LTD

HERTEL GARY P

MAL ENTERPRISES INC

Market Value

$2,239,640
$1,286,930
$1,020,390
$3,070,990
$823,460
$657,510
$544,620
$481,430
$471,470
$429,690

Taxable Value

$2,239,640
$1,286,930
$1,020,390
$854,830
$823,460
$657,510
$544,620
$481,430
$471,470
$429,690
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711516
M111675
R105013
R105162
R103057
R101250
R25072
M102360
R101973
R20008201

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

CHW - CITY OF HAWLEY
Owner Name

EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS

AEP TEXAS INC u

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE LL
MODESTO PROPERTY #2

WOODARD ETTA

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U

BEESON CHARLES R JR & DIANA L
MORTON ANTHONY

Market Value

$2,465,330
$1,961,750
$1,646,220
$1,491,000
$1,214,740
$601,540
$505,210
$460,960
$440,920
$419,530

Taxable Value

$2,418,680
$1,961,750
$1,646,220
$1,491,000
$1,214,740
$601,540
$490,210
$460,960
$440,920
$386,960
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R104618
M111675
M102360
R50587
R101651
R50136
R47367
M30771
R54656
R199196

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Owner Name

KOCH BENJAMIN D

AEP TEXAS INC u

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
MULLINS RUSSELL & SALLY

BARNES RUSTY & BILLIE

DAVIS JAMES L

HUTTO SHIRLENE

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
MCCARTER CHARLES D & MELINDA
CLIFTON JENNY & LEE YOUNG &

CLU - CITY OF LUEDERS

Market Value

$425,020
$312,480
$269,440
$264,270
$210,790
$179,340
$189,400
$171,480
$262,250
$119,890

Taxable Value

$425,020
$312,480
$269,440
$252,270
$208,960
$179,340
$175,560
$171,480
$166,700
$116,520
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R106545
M98420
R45460
R24456
M708905
R14176
R24428
R51042

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

CST - CITY OF STAMFORD M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
HOWARD DOUGLAS

AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS INC
COMPASS BANK

WEST JAMES H

MUELLER JERRY RAY & MELINDA

Market Value

$3,174,880
$2,215,260
$1,108,960
$1,095,660
$862,420
$761,690
$691,400
$520,020
$588,720
$507,710

Taxable Value

$3,174,880
$2,215,260
$1,108,960
$1,095,660
$852,500
$761,690
$691,400
$520,020
$503,030
$489,890
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIl - HAMLIN ISD M&O - FISHER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
4 M712048 SCURRY MIDSTREAM
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M711809 CROSSROADS OPERATING
7 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
8 M707273 FINLEY RESOURCES
9 M708986 STRAWBERRY HILL LLC
10 M708982 KINDER MORGAN SHELF PIPELINE

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$8,461,380
$8,416,130
$8,164,030
$1,746,260
$1,726,330
$1,646,720
$1,404,080
$1,119,160

$974,150

$937,430

Taxable Value

$8,461,380
$8,416,130
$7,172,920
$1,746,260
$1,726,330
$1,646,720
$1,305,800
$1,119,160

$974,150

$937,430
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIIS - HAMLIN ISD I1&S - FISHER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
4 M712048 SCURRY MIDSTREAM
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M711809 CROSSROADS OPERATING
7 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
8 M707273 FINLEY RESOURCES
9 M708986 STRAWBERRY HILL LLC
10 M708982 KINDER MORGAN SHELF PIPELINE

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$8,461,380
$8,416,130
$8,164,030
$1,746,260
$1,726,330
$1,646,720
$1,404,080
$1,119,160

$974,150

$937,430

Taxable Value

$8,461,380
$8,416,130
$7,172,920
$1,746,260
$1,726,330
$1,646,720
$1,305,800
$1,119,160

$974,150

$937,430

Page 14 of 44



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHK - STAMFORD ISD M&O - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M702925 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
4 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
5 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
6 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
7 M708523 RISTER OIL & GAS INTL LLC
8 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
9 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
10 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$271,770
$178,520

$94,660
$77,220
$63,490
$47,430
$40,750
$36,650
$33,900
$33,680

Taxable Value

$271,770
$178,520
$94,660
$77,220
$63,490
$47,430
$40,750
$36,650
$33,900
$33,680
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHKIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M702925 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
4 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
5 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
6 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
7 M708523 RISTER OIL & GAS INTL LLC
8 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
9 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
10 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$271,770
$178,520
$94,660
$77,220
$63,490
$47,430
$40,750
$36,650
$33,900
$33,680

Taxable Value

$271,770
$178,520
$94,660
$77,220
$63,490
$47,430
$40,750
$36,650
$33,900
$33,680
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
M711647
R15372
M103120
M96950
M30771
R14008275

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

GJO - JONES COUNTY
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC

Market Value

$62,654,760
$51,931,510
$45,426,950
$23,702,030
$15,620,670
$7,131,670
$6,294,130
$6,014,210
$5,616,260
$4,915,370

Taxable Value

$62,654,760
$51,931,510
$45,426,950
$20,620,760
$15,620,670
$7,131,670
$6,294,130
$6,014,210
$5,616,260
$4,915,370
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
M711647
R15372
M103120
M96950
M30771
R14008275

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

GJOIS - JONES COUNTY I&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC

Market Value

$62,654,760
$51,931,510
$45,426,950
$23,702,030
$15,620,670
$7,131,670
$6,294,130
$6,014,210
$5,616,260
$4,915,370

Taxable Value

$62,654,760
$51,931,510
$45,426,950
$20,620,760
$15,620,670
$7,131,670
$6,294,130
$6,014,210
$5,616,260
$4,915,370
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GSW - HAMLIN ISD M&O - STONEWALL

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U $9,369,970 $7,683,380
2 M702917 PLAINS PIPELINE LP V] $1,834,480 $1,834,480
3 M710123 J&M SWD LLC $180,540 $180,540
4 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC $162,080 $162,080
5 M705981 CULEBRA OIL & GAS LLC $148,520 $148,520
6 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U $127,710 $127,710
7 M702804 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD U $44,610 $44,610
8 M45714 S B STREET OPERATING INC $44,070 $44,070
9 M711669 KRP LEGACY ISLES LLC $25,070 $25,070
10 M711617 RISLEY JIM K AND LINDA H $19,990 $19,990
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GSWIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S - STONEWALL

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U $9,369,970 $7,683,380
2 M702917 PLAINS PIPELINE LP V] $1,834,480 $1,834,480
3 M710123 J&M SWD LLC $180,540 $180,540
4 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC $162,080 $162,080
5 M705981 CULEBRA OIL & GAS LLC $148,520 $148,520
6 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U $127,710 $127,710
7 M702804 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD U $44,610 $44,610
8 M45714 S B STREET OPERATING INC $44,070 $44,070
9 M711669 KRP LEGACY ISLES LLC $25,070 $25,070
10 M711617 RISLEY JIM K AND LINDA H $19,990 $19,990
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711525
M709279
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
R42812
M30771
R26675
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

HAN - ANSON HOSPITAL DIST
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$140,880,790
$28,806,690
$7,925,950
$7,131,670
$3,902,240
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,418,730
$1,444,940
$1,263,240

Taxable Value

$140,880,790
$28,806,690
$7,925,950
$7,131,670
$3,902,240
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,418,730
$1,324,880
$1,263,240
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HCST - CITY OF STAMFORD - HASKELL M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
3 M710103 FIBERLIGHT A LLC
4 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
5 M702926 DIRECTV LLC U
6 M705891 DISH NETWORK LLC U
7 M711673 FIBERLIGHT B LLC
8 R12022211 MOORE QUALITY CAR CARE LLC

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$186,270
$132,660
$4,770
$2,370
$90

$420
$1,440
$0

Taxable Value

$186,270
$132,660
$4,770
S0

S0

$0

S0

S0
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHM - HAMLIN HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711647 DELTA OIL & GAS LTD
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M702854 R E JANES GRAVEL CO |
7 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
8 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
9 M711660 BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE HEALTH
10 M711659 4) MINERAL TRUST

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$15,620,670
$13,848,280

$6,192,670
$5,809,400
$5,679,480
$4,834,940
$4,953,210
$3,847,670
$1,768,500
$1,666,680

Taxable Value

$15,620,670
$13,848,280
$6,192,670
$5,809,400
$5,679,480
$4,834,940
$4,309,290
$3,847,670
$1,768,500
$1,666,680
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHST - STAMFORD HOSP - Haskell REPP

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 M702925 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
4 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
5 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
6 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
7 M708523 RISTER OIL & GAS INTL LLC
8 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
9 M104510 TLC CAPITAL INC
10 M90225 SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$271,770
$178,520

$94,660
$77,220
$63,490
$47,430
$40,750
$36,650
$33,900
$33,680

Taxable Value

$271,770
$178,520
$94,660
$77,220
$63,490
$47,430
$40,750
$36,650
$33,900
$33,680
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HSST - STAMFORD ISD M&0O HASKELL
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 R12022211 MOORE QUALITY CAR CARE LLC S0 S0
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HSSTI - STAMFORD ISD 1&S HASKELL
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 R12022211 MOORE QUALITY CAR CARE LLC S0 S0
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HST - STAMFORD HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 R14008275 SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC
5 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
6 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
7 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
8 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
9 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER
10 M707255 DELEK MARKETING & SUPPLY |

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$47,354,350
$38,083,230
$10,427,590
54,046,560
$4,253,230
$2,842,200
$2,644,480
$2,590,690
$2,555,940
$2,474,180

Taxable Value

$47,354,350
$38,083,230
$10,427,590
$4,046,560
$3,700,310
$2,659,230
$2,644,480
$2,590,690
$2,555,940
$2,474,180
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SAB - ABILENE ISD

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U $5,592,250 $5,592,250
2 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER $2,555,940 $2,555,940
3 M707255 DELEK MARKETING & SUPPLY | $2,474,180 $2,474,180
4 R7585 ABILENE ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL INC $1,967,550 $1,967,550
5 M702662 ABILENE LANDFILL TX | $1,929,870 $1,929,870
6 M702851 RANGER PLANT CONSTR PP $1,843,390 $1,843,390
7 R16629 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS CO $1,387,300 $1,387,300
8 M702438 BUCKEYE SUPPLY CO PP $1,244,650 $1,244,650
9 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U $1,276,440 $1,110,500
10 R16904 PINNACLE COUNTERTOP SOLUTIONS LP $1,011,710 $1,011,710
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709279
M711525
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
R42812
R181
M30771
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

SAN - ANSON ISD M&O
Owner Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
JFOUR LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$28,806,690
$140,880,790
$7,925,950
$7,131,670
$3,982,870
$2,159,870
$1,926,740
S$5,484,460
$1,418,730
$1,292,940

Taxable Value

$28,806,690
$20,000,000
$7,925,950
$7,131,670
$3,903,210
$2,159,870
$1,777,030
$1,536,340
$1,418,730
$1,292,940
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711525
M709279
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
R42812
R181
M30771
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

SANIS - ANSON ISD I1&S
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
JFOUR LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$140,880,790
$28,806,690
$7,925,950
$7,131,670
$3,982,870
$2,159,870
$1,926,740
S$5,484,460
$1,418,730
$1,292,940

Taxable Value

$140,880,790
$28,806,690
$7,925,950
$7,131,670
$3,903,210
$2,159,870
$1,777,030
$1,536,340
$1,418,730
$1,292,940
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M103120
R49761
R102135
R49087
R104479
R105841
R104685
R104511

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

SCL - CLYDE-HAMBY ISD
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
WAGLEY RICHARD & MARILYN
CALLAWAY DONALD A & STOMI
RHODES EDWARD DUSTY
BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE

DOS MAVERICKS LLC

GILILLAND MICHAEL & KAREN
TIMPNER MARY C & WILLIAM

Market Value

$6,346,290
$2,976,790
$900,550
$1,508,780
$961,200
$2,527,640
$450,920
$444,150
$519,490
$411,970

Taxable Value

$6,346,290
$2,589,810
$900,550
$567,490
$517,420
$480,130
$450,920
$444,150
$419,490
$411,970
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711647
M710099
M111675
M711511
M709279
M711660
M711659
M711510
M30771

M103120

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Owner Name

DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
AEP TEXAS INC u

NBX ENERGY LLC

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE HEALTH
4) MINERAL TRUST

LKKTX 2018 LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

SHM - HAMLIN ISD M&O

Market Value

$15,620,670
$13,848,280
$4,731,090
$3,847,670
$3,088,140
$1,768,500
$1,666,680
$1,480,290
$1,311,410
$1,110,860

Taxable Value

$15,620,670
$13,848,280
$4,731,090
$3,847,670
$3,088,140
$1,768,500
$1,666,680
$1,480,290
$1,311,410
$1,110,860
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711647
M710099
M111675
M711511
M709279
M711660
M711659
M711510
M30771

M103120

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Owner Name

DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
AEP TEXAS INC u

NBX ENERGY LLC

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE HEALTH
4) MINERAL TRUST

LKKTX 2018 LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

SHMIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S

Market Value

$15,620,670
$13,848,280
$4,731,090
$3,847,670
$3,088,140
$1,768,500
$1,666,680
$1,480,290
$1,311,410
$1,110,860

Taxable Value

$15,620,670
$13,848,280
$4,731,090
$3,847,670
$3,088,140
$1,768,500
$1,666,680
$1,480,290
$1,311,410
$1,110,860

Page 33 of 44



2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SHW - HAWLEY ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
3 M702901 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
4 M711516 EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS
5 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
6 M102115 TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
7 R105013 BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
8 R105162 TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC
9 M711157 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP PP
10 M711515 HALLIGAN SERVICES

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$24,072,450
$14,495,590
$3,058,300
$2,465,330
$1,762,270
$1,689,880
$1,646,220
$1,491,000
$1,461,750
$1,287,000

Taxable Value

$24,072,450
$12,611,160
$3,058,300
$2,465,330
$1,762,270
$1,689,880
$1,646,220
$1,491,000
$1,461,750
$1,287,000
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SHWIS - HAWLEY ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
3 M702901 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
4 M711516 EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS
5 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
6 M102115 TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
7 R105013 BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
8 R105162 TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC
9 M711157 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP PP
10 M711515 HALLIGAN SERVICES

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$24,072,450
$14,495,590
$3,058,300
$2,465,330
$1,762,270
$1,689,880
$1,646,220
$1,491,000
$1,461,750
$1,287,000

Taxable Value

$24,072,450
$12,611,160
$3,058,300
$2,465,330
$1,762,270
$1,689,880
$1,646,220
$1,491,000
$1,461,750
$1,287,000
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLU - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M710956 EL PRADO STONE LP PP
5 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE
6 R101199 BRYANT DONALD W & LISA
7 R20007590 STOVALL WILLIAM T & SHELLY
8 R105177 TEXAS LIMESTONE LLC
9 R46768 ALEXANDER RANCH J M CO LTD ETAL
10 M31139 MOMENTUM OPERATING CO INC

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$16,195,090
$10,427,590
$6,861,850
$843,750
$2,399,690
$783,540
$2,068,090
$526,710
$5,420,420
$440,390

Taxable Value

$16,195,090
$10,427,590
$6,861,850
$843,750
$554,360
$553,190
$530,920
$526,710
$516,800
$440,390
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLUIS - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M710956 EL PRADO STONE LP PP
5 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE
6 R101199 BRYANT DONALD W & LISA
7 R20007590 STOVALL WILLIAM T & SHELLY
8 R105177 TEXAS LIMESTONE LLC
9 R46768 ALEXANDER RANCH J M CO LTD ETAL
10 M31139 MOMENTUM OPERATING CO INC

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$16,195,090
$10,427,590
$6,861,850
$843,750
$2,399,690
$783,540
$2,068,090
$526,710
$5,420,420
$440,390

Taxable Value

$16,195,090
$10,427,590
$6,861,850
$843,750
$554,360
$553,190
$530,920
$526,710
$516,800
$440,390
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SME - MERKEL ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M702854 R E JANES GRAVEL CO |
2 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 M702026 BARNETT ENERGY INC
5 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
6 M45294 ARMOR PETROLEUM INC
7 M102115 TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
8 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
9 R102808 LANCASTER JOHN & CASSANDRA
10 R105418 SMITH JACOB L & JESICA

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$4,834,940
$4,953,210
$2,629,430
$1,085,270
$860,550
$845,290
$738,700
$591,620
$1,151,670
$553,580

Taxable Value

$4,834,940
$4,309,290
$2,629,430
$1,085,270
$860,550
$845,290
$738,700
$591,620
$568,920
$553,580
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SPC - PAINT CREEK ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R102405 YOUNG DUFF & MIRIAM
4 R11798 BUERGER KENNETH W
5 R56130 BREWER JOE & KARLA
6 R28470 DAVIS TRUMAN R
7 R105933 BUERGER KENNETH W & GINA LIFE ESTATE
8 R103987 BUERGER CHEYENNE F
9 R50106 KINNEY SUSAN & RAY
10 R101201 RUSSELL NORRIS M JR

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$2,484,440
$1,028,290
$684,130
$379,700
$360,470
$389,420
$527,320
$202,090
$776,410
$396,650

Taxable Value

$2,484,440
$1,028,290
$402,060
$266,050
$144,150
$89,720
$72,700
$58,280
$40,150
$34,910
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SRO - ROBY ISD
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U $475,100 $475,100
2 R106098 SMITH ROSE $247,580 $247,580
3 R17680 LAKEY HERBERT C & BARBARA $428,050 $158,470
4 R8013935 ESTES DAVID M & VELDA $926,360 $154,320
5 R100989 HANZEL-MOSELELY LLC $529,590 $112,750
6 R12772 MEANS ALAN D & DONNA R $244,630 $100,420
7 M47021 DWR OIL COMPANY INC $83,610 $83,610
8 R105400 STEVENS RONNIE M $231,230 $79,330
9 R102571 OWEN RODE & LAURA $176,150 $76,150
10 R104592 WATSON JANICE HILL $204,800 $75,690
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SST - STAMFORD ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R14008275 SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC
4 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
7 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
8 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
9 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$19,403,700
$5,148,200
54,046,560
$2,303,450
$1,648,660
$1,111,700
$1,095,660
$977,860
$814,270
$763,170

Taxable Value

$19,403,700
$5,148,200
$4,046,560
$2,303,450
$1,548,940
$1,111,700
$1,095,660
$866,630
$814,270
$763,170
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SSTIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R14008275 SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC
4 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
7 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
8 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
9 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$19,403,700
$5,148,200
54,046,560
$2,303,450
$1,648,660
$1,111,700
$1,095,660
$977,860
$814,270
$763,170

Taxable Value

$19,403,700
$5,148,200
$4,046,560
$2,303,450
$1,548,940
$1,111,700
$1,095,660
$866,630
$814,270
$763,170
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M96950
R105696
M111675
M701990
R104585
R100302
M701032
R102584
R102555
R100438

O 00 NO UL WN -
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o

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Owner Name

SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
HETTLER GERRY

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
BLT REAL ESTATE, LP

PAYNE MARK

STAR PRODUCTION INC
SHACKLETON BRADLEY & HEATHER
ROBERTS BETH & CLINT ROBERTS
WATTS BOB AND VICKIE

STR - TRENT ISD

Market Value

$4,305,310
$475,510
$356,770
$365,200
$318,080
$435,790
$239,730
$490,670
$331,410
$186,160

Taxable Value

$4,305,310
$475,510
$356,770
$339,640
$318,080
$308,710
$239,730
$233,840
$209,960
$186,160
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2023 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

WWD - WCTMWD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 R104432 ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
3 R42812 HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
4 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
5 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
6 M2665 ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
7 R26675 WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE
8 M712012 TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
9 R102038 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO
10 R106334 NFS LEASING

7/28/2023 10:32:18AM

Market Value

$3,115,790
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,386,100
$1,285,360
$1,247,180
$1,096,740
$1,000,000

$877,970

$752,200

Taxable Value

$3,115,790
$2,159,870
$1,776,080
$1,386,100
$1,285,360
$1,247,180
$1,096,740
$1,000,000

$877,970

$752,200
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